
Cincinnati at West Virginia
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Cincinnati vs West Virginia (10/30/2025 at Morgantown, WV, )

Cincinnati (5-7-6) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 6 Yon, Karson 0 0 0 0 1 58
d 27 Swingle, Maddie 1 1 1 0 0 82
f 2 Smith, Megan 3 0 0 0 0 67
f 3 Sidloski, Coley 0 0 0 1 0 78
f 5 Felton, Rylee 0 0 0 0 0 70
f 7 Gioffre, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Zemberyova, Laura 2 0 0 0 1 55
f 11 Broering, Faith 0 0 0 0 0 90
gk 1 Miller, Camryn 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 12 Rea, Claire 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 19 Barber, Anna 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
m 8 Cochran, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 23
f 14 Kimwemwe, Joy 0 0 0 0 0 12
f 17 Gaynor, Bryana 0 0 0 0 1 20
d 18 Gaynor, Kayla 0 0 0 0 0 32
f 24 Flower, Ellie 0 0 0 0 2 43

Totals 6 1 1 1 6

West Virginia (12-2-3) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

13 Hauer, Anna 2 1 1 0 2 75
d 24 Ingleton, Nyema 0 0 0 0 0 77
d 33 Vilain, Roxanne 1 0 0 0 1 90
d 37 Koss, Gianna 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 5 White, Taylor 1 1 0 0 0 61
f 9 Olexa, Abbey 2 1 0 0 2 48
f 12 Shertzer, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 21 Respass, Ajanae 4 3 1 0 2 65
gk 0 Herfurth, Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Levy, Maddie 0 0 0 2 0 61
m 19 Arnold, Ava 1 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
f 2 Riggins, Alicia 0 0 0 0 0 38
m 6 Leoni, Maya 0 0 0 0 2 29
f 7 Re, Alexis 0 0 0 0 1 25

18 Effah, Kailyn 0 0 0 0 0 18
20 Akpebu, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 5

m 22 Thompson, Layla 0 0 0 0 0 15
d 26 Nickel, Sophia 0 0 0 0 1 24

Totals 11 6 2 2 12

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Miller, Camryn 90:00 2 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Herfurth, Bailey 90:00 1 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 0 1 1
West Virginia 1 1 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 2 4 6
West Virginia 4 7 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 1 3 4
West Virginia 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 1 4 5
West Virginia 1 2 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 3 3 6
West Virginia 6 6 12

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 24:26 WVU Respass, Ajanae Levy, Maddie Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

2 46:08 WVU Hauer, Anna Levy, Maddie Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

3 56:30 CIN Swingle, Maddie Sidloski, Coley Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-CIN #7 Gioffre, Emma (82:12);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 248
Stadium: ,Dick Dlesk Soccer Stadium (Morgantown, WV, )
Officials: Referee: Amin Hadzic; AssistantReferee1: Trevor Hadick; AssistantReferee2: Ashley Smyda; AlternateOfficial: Alexander Parent;
Offsides: Cincinnati 3, West Virginia 2



Cincinnati at West Virginia
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Cincinnati vs West Virginia (10/30/2025 at Morgantown, WV, )

Time Play
00:00 Miller,Camryn at goalie for Cincinnati.
00:00 Herfurth,Bailey at goalie for West Virginia.
0:43 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
1:35 Shot by Cincinnati Zemberyova,Laura, blocked.
3:32 Shot by West Virginia Olexa,Abbey, bottom left of net, save by Miller,Camryn.
8:03 Foul on West Virginia Respass,Ajanae; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Gioffre,Emma.
9:28 Corner kick by Cincinnati [9:28].
10:10 Foul on Cincinnati Zemberyova,Laura; free kick awarded to West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
12:56 Foul on Cincinnati Yon,Karson; free kick awarded to West Virginia Hauer,Anna.
13:38 Shot by West Virginia Olexa,Abbey, off target.
14:07 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
15:20 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
16:46 Corner kick by West Virginia [16:46].
17:18 Foul on West Virginia Olexa,Abbey; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
21:09 West Virginia substitution: Riggins,Alicia for Olexa,Abbey.
21:42 Foul on West Virginia Vilain,Roxanne; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Barber,Anna.
24:26 GOAL scored by West Virginia Respass,Ajanae, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Levy,Maddie.
25:17 Shot by Cincinnati Zemberyova,Laura, off target.
25:33 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
26:45 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
27:01 West Virginia substitution: Effah,Kailyn for White,Taylor.
28:53 West Virginia substitution: Leoni,Maya for Levy,Maddie.
28:53 West Virginia substitution: Re,Alexis for Respass,Ajanae.
29:31 Foul on West Virginia Hauer,Anna; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Yon,Karson.
31:03 Cincinnati substitution: Flower,Ellie for Smith,Megan.
31:03 Cincinnati substitution: Cochran,Molly for Felton,Rylee.
31:03 Cincinnati substitution: Gaynor,Bryana for Zemberyova,Laura.
33:20 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
33:24 Foul on Cincinnati Flower,Ellie; free kick awarded to West Virginia Shertzer,Olivia.
33:46 Foul on West Virginia Leoni,Maya; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Yon,Karson.
34:41 West Virginia substitution: Nickel,Sophia for Ingleton,Nyema.
39:32 Cincinnati substitution: Gaynor,Kayla for Sidloski,Coley.
39:32 Cincinnati substitution: Kimwemwe,Joy for Yon,Karson.
39:45 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
41:27 Offside against Cincinnati.
41:51 Foul on West Virginia Re,Alexis; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Swingle,Maddie.
42:23 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
43:43 Shot by West Virginia Hauer,Anna, off target.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Cincinnati at West Virginia
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Cincinnati vs West Virginia (10/30/2025 at Morgantown, WV, )

Time Play
45:00 West Virginia substitution: White,Taylor for Effah,Kailyn.
45:00 West Virginia substitution: Olexa,Abbey for Riggins,Alicia.
45:00 West Virginia substitution: Levy,Maddie for Leoni,Maya.
45:00 West Virginia substitution: Respass,Ajanae for Re,Alexis.
45:00 West Virginia substitution: Ingleton,Nyema for Nickel,Sophia.
45:00 Cincinnati substitution: Sidloski,Coley for Flower,Ellie.
45:00 Cincinnati substitution: Felton,Rylee for Gaynor,Kayla.
45:00 Cincinnati substitution: Smith,Megan for Cochran,Molly.
45:00 Cincinnati substitution: Yon,Karson for Kimwemwe,Joy.
45:00 Cincinnati substitution: Zemberyova,Laura for Gaynor,Bryana.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Cincinnati: Miller,Camryn

(GK),Smith,Megan,Sidloski,Coley,Felton,Rylee,Yon,Karson,Gioffre,Emma,Zemberyova,Laura,Broering,Faith,Rea,Claire,Barber,Anna,Swingle,Maddie
45:00 FOR West Virginia: Herfurth,Bailey

(GK),White,Taylor,Olexa,Abbey,Levy,Maddie,Shertzer,Olivia,Hauer,Anna,Arnold,Ava,Respass,Ajanae,Ingleton,Nyema,Vilain,Roxanne,Koss,Gianna
46:08 GOAL scored by West Virginia Hauer,Anna, top right of goal off right foot; Assist by Levy,Maddie.
47:13 Foul on West Virginia Respass,Ajanae; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Broering,Faith.
48:38 Shot by Cincinnati Smith,Megan, off target.
48:52 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
49:24 Corner kick by West Virginia [49:24].
50:01 Shot by West Virginia Respass,Ajanae, bottom center of net, save by Miller,Camryn.
52:42 Corner kick by Cincinnati [52:42].
53:45 Offside against Cincinnati.
54:07 Shot by West Virginia White,Taylor, bottom center of net, save by Miller,Camryn.
54:57 Cincinnati substitution: Gaynor,Kayla for Yon,Karson.
55:53 Shot by Cincinnati Smith,Megan, blocked.
56:15 Foul on West Virginia Hauer,Anna; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Broering,Faith.
56:30 GOAL scored by Cincinnati Swingle,Maddie, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Sidloski,Coley.
59:55 Cincinnati substitution: Flower,Ellie for Zemberyova,Laura.
59:55 West Virginia substitution: Thompson,Layla for Hauer,Anna.
59:55 Foul on West Virginia Olexa,Abbey; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Barber,Anna.
63:11 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
63:45 Foul on Cincinnati Flower,Ellie; free kick awarded to West Virginia Arnold,Ava.
65:39 Foul on Cincinnati Barber,Anna; free kick awarded to West Virginia Respass,Ajanae.
66:58 Shot by Cincinnati Smith,Megan, blocked.
68:33 West Virginia substitution: Nickel,Sophia for White,Taylor.
68:33 West Virginia substitution: Riggins,Alicia for Olexa,Abbey.
68:46 Offside against West Virginia.
69:36 Shot by West Virginia Respass,Ajanae, bottom right of net, save by Miller,Camryn.
71:34 Foul on West Virginia Nickel,Sophia; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Broering,Faith.
72:22 West Virginia substitution: Re,Alexis for Respass,Ajanae.
72:22 Cincinnati substitution: Cochran,Molly for Smith,Megan.
73:26 Offside against Cincinnati.
74:12 West Virginia substitution: Leoni,Maya for Levy,Maddie.
74:12 Cincinnati substitution: Kimwemwe,Joy for Sidloski,Coley.
75:07 West Virginia substitution: Hauer,Anna for Thompson,Layla.
75:07 Cincinnati substitution: Gaynor,Bryana for Felton,Rylee.
77:07 Foul on Cincinnati Gaynor,Bryana; free kick awarded to West Virginia Shertzer,Olivia.
79:06 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
79:29 West Virginia substitution: White,Taylor for Ingleton,Nyema.
81:03 West Virginia substitution: Respass,Ajanae for Re,Alexis.
81:03 Cincinnati substitution: Smith,Megan for Kimwemwe,Joy.
81:03 Cincinnati substitution: Sidloski,Coley for Gaynor,Bryana.
81:03 Cincinnati substitution: Felton,Rylee for Cochran,Molly.
81:03 Cincinnati substitution: Yon,Karson for Gaynor,Kayla.
81:03 Cincinnati substitution: Zemberyova,Laura for Flower,Ellie.
81:04 Corner kick by Cincinnati [81:04].
81:09 Goal kick by West Virginia Herfurth,Bailey.
82:12 Yellow card on Cincinnati Gioffre,Emma for Unsporting
82:17 Shot by West Virginia Arnold,Ava, off target.
82:19 West Virginia substitution: Akpebu,Emily for Nickel,Sophia.



Time Play
82:19 West Virginia substitution: Ingleton,Nyema for Riggins,Alicia.
82:19 Cincinnati substitution: Flower,Ellie for Swingle,Maddie.
82:19 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
82:19 Shot by West Virginia Respass,Ajanae, blocked.
82:19 Corner kick by West Virginia [82:19].
83:21 Shot by West Virginia Vilain,Roxanne, off target.
83:29 Goal kick by Cincinnati Miller,Camryn.
84:28 Foul on West Virginia Koss,Gianna; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Smith,Megan.
85:34 Foul on West Virginia Leoni,Maya; free kick awarded to Cincinnati Zemberyova,Laura.
85:54 Corner kick by Cincinnati [85:54].
86:15 Corner kick by Cincinnati [86:15].
86:54 West Virginia substitution: Olexa,Abbey for Akpebu,Emily.
86:54 West Virginia substitution: Levy,Maddie for Leoni,Maya.
88:55 Offside against West Virginia.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


